Total valuation of $1,001.00 to $50,000.00—
twenty-five dollars ($25.00) for the first 
$1,000.00 plus six dollars ( $6.00) for each 
additional thousand or fraction thereof, to 
and including $50,000.00. 

Total valuation of $50,001.00 to $100,000.00—
two hundred seventy-five dollars ($275.00) 
for first $50,000 plus five dollars ($5.00) 
for each additional thousand or fraction 
thereof. To and including $100,000.00. 

Total valuation of $100,001.00 to 
$500,000.00—four hundred seventy-five 
dollars ($475.00) for the first $100,000.00 
plus four dollars ($4.00) for each additional 
thousand or fraction thereof, to and includ-
ing $500,000.00. 

Total valuation of $500,001 or more—one 
thousand six hundred seventy-five dollars 
($1,675.00) for the first $500,000.00 plus 
three dollars ($3.00) for each additional 
thousand or fraction thereof. 

No fee is charged for a non-residential structure 
where an inspection is not required. 

Certificate of Occupancy where a building permit 
has been issued.